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[ 1.3 PARTS LIST - CONTENTS 1.3 j

STEERING & FRONT AXLE 14-15
ENGINE COVER & PANELS 1.6 -1.7
CUTTERDECK 1.8-1.11
GRASSBAG ASSEMBLY 1.12-1.13
REAR AXEL & CONTROL PEDALS 1.14 - 1.17
GRASSBAG MOUNTING 1.18-1.19
ENGINE BATTERY & DRIVE 1.20-1.21
SEAT ASSEMBLY 1.22-1.23
ELECTRICS 1.24-1.25

When ordering spare parts please give the following information.

PART NUMBER, DESCRIPTION AND QUANTITY REQUIRED,
MACHINE TYPE, MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER.

Use only Hayter spare parts, others may be dangerous and will invalidate the machine warranty.
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[ 14 STEERING & FRONT AXLE 14 ]

TCREERE
148004PM040704



1.5

STEERING & FRONT AXLE

1.5

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION.

PART NO.

QTY.

ITEM NOTE.
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Steering Wheel
Roll Pin
Washer

Bush Flanged
Cover

Bolt

Nut

Hood Lock Down
Bolt

Washer

Clip

Washer

Shim

Nut

Washer
Steering Rod
Support Rod
Bolt

Key

Washer

Nut

Steering Gear
Spacer

C Clip
Washer
Washer
Spacer
Quadrant Assembly
Washer

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut
Rod
Ball Joint

Nut

Bolt

Nut

Washer
Bushing

Bush Flanged
Axle
Nipple-Grease
LH Axle
Bearing
Wheel Assembly
Inner Tube
Rod

RH Axle

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Chassis

AL514013
AL700664
AL521115
AL514197
AL514085
AL700553
AL321126
AL514416
AL700555
AL700200
AL702724
AL700719
AL701166
AL700276
AL700148
AL514032
AL514049
AL703191
AL704275
AL701765
AL700121
AL514009
AL51438730
AL702893
AL702574
AL704540
ALA461109
ALA46110530
ALS521123
AL702381
AL461231
AL704537
ALA46110730
ALA46110830
AL700109
AL51468530
AL514701
AL461110
AL348988
AL523134
AL461231
AL701083
AL51436030
AL514042
AL514477
AL700203
AL521170
AL521268
AL52104640
AL546220
AL51404130
AL521171
AL701985
AL702812
AL701489
AL51405101
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Not Illustrated
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ENGINE COVER AND PANELS 1.6

1.6
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1.7

ENGINE COVER AND PANELS

1.7

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION.

PART NO.

QTY.

ITEM NOTE.
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Decal Grass Blade
Panel

Screw

Lens Assembly
Grille

Screw

Nut

Screw

Receptacle fastener
Screw

Strut

Decal RH

Panel RH

Hood Assembly
Screw

Washer

Rod

Cover

Screw

Screw

Washer

Screw

Cover

Nut

Mat RH

Decal LH

Panel LH

Mat LH

Screw

Cover RH

Deck seat

Deck

Cover LH

RH Front Bracket
LH Front Bracket
Bolt

Nut

Washer

Screw

Plug

Plug

Decal - Caution
Decal Parking Brake

410064
AL52157813
ALS521679
AL521720
AL52157413
AL514317
AL514331
AL704350
ALS521676
AL702572
ALS521460
149007
AL52157513
AL52157213
AL510177
AL700148
AL514419
AL521529
AL518482
ALS514316
AL703005
AL704325
AL51400213
AL700276
AL51416101
149006
AL52157613
AL51496401
AL514544
AL521085
AL52142513
AL51400413
ALS521164
ALS521461
ALS521462
AL700799
AL321126
AL700147
AL348947
AL51499901
AL52113801
AL526506
AL
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[ 1.8 CUTTERDECK 1.8 j
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1.9

CUTTERDECK

1.9

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION.

PART NO.

QTY.

ITEM NOTE.
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Belt Cutter
Clip

Bolt

Latch

Pin

Spring
Square Link
Washer
Pulley
Washer

Nut

Nut

Washer
Pulley
Screw
Packer
Bracket

Cir - Clip
Washer

Nut

Spacer
Bracket
Bracket
Bolt

Bush
Direction Rod
Washer
Chute
Screw
Spring
Screw
Height Adjust
Washer
Latch Lever
Nut

Bar

Pin

Clip - Hitch Pin
Bolt

Rear Adjuster Spacer

Bearings
Bolt

Pin

Spring

Quill

Bracket
Washer - Star
Deck

Ring
Connector

AL514083
AL543474
AL52118130
AL52114730
AL52114830
AL521202
AL52114930
AL700138
AL514098
AL700141
AL700232
AL700121
AL700148
AL514716
AL701168
AL514434
AL51440230
AL700413
AL700139
AL700119
AL51421630
AL51439430
AL51440530
AL701672
AL514220
AL52138330
AL700137
AL521089
AL348947
AL514439
AL700702
AL521129
AL701647
AL52119030
AL700276
AL51425330
AL701626
AL51420801
AL700704
AL51415930
AL700503
AL523134
AL51412830
AL514437
AL514258
AL52138230
AL
AL51420401
AL522575
AL321347

e el e e e N Bl N B e < BT O N (O JEEN [ NS BT S I I e ) S N e R T S NO B N0 T e N . e " e e e LY S I SN

148004PM040704



[ 1.10 CUTTERDECK 1.10 ]
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1.11

1.11

ITEM NO.

QTY.

ITEM NOTE.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

CUTTERDECK

DESCRIPTION. PART NO.
Screw AL521281
Screw Hexagon AL701127
Washer AL701765
Connector AL321347
Spacer AL514094
Bearing AL700503
Deck Bush AL521695
Shaft AL514092
Key AL701595
Blade AL514658
Blade Fixing - Kit AL514659
Washer AL702254
Screw AL701336
Blade - Holder AL514176
Front Height Adjuster AL46113601
Height Adjuster AL51421301
Nut AL700122
Washer AL700151
Decal - Hands & Feet ALS526507

AL704863
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1.12

GRASSBAG ASSEMBLY

1.12
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1.13 GRASSBAG ASSEMBLY 1.13

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION. PART NO. QTY. ITEM NOTE.
1 Handle - Grip AL514079 1
2 Lever ALS51407830 1
3 Screw Hexagon AL703363 9
4 Washer AL703005 9
5 Handle ALS514655 1
6 Cover AL514006 1
7 Bolt ALS514802 2
8 Washer AL700148 2
9 Latch ALS521038 1
10 Screw AL348954 2
11 Pin AL700166 1
12 Frame - Upper Grass Collector AL52129201 1
13 Washer AL700137 13
14 Nut AL700276 11
15 Screw AL510433 1
16 Frame - Lower Grass Collector AL514182 1
17 Bar AL51424330 1
18 Bar AL514183 1
19 Grassbag Fabric ALS514080 1
20 Screw AL703563 2
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[ 1.14 REAR AXLE AND CONTROL PEDALS 1.14 j
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1.15

REAR AXLE AND CONTROL PEDALS

1.15

ITEM NO.

e BRI e U I O I S
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DESCRIPTION.

Spring

Star Washer

Pin - Pedal

Bolt

Pedal

Pedal Arm

Bolt

Clip

Switch

Rivet

Switch Halter
Aduster Cover - Black
Arm - RH

Nut

Cable

Nut

Ball Joint

Rod

Screw

Bracket - Cable
Nut

Nut

Bracket

Bolt

Washer

Control Lever Drive
Bushing - Sliding
Bushing

Bracket - Pivot
Knob

Lever

Bracket Lever
Bolt

Washer

Spacer

C-Clip

Washer

Washer

Rear Wheel Assembly
Inner Tube
Spacer

Key - Drive Shaft
Screw

Washer

Spring

Bolt

Hydro Gearbox
Gear Shift Lever
Washer

Screw

PART NO.

AL514386
AL510566
AL51442430
ALS514316
AL51406701
AL51406830
AL700555
AL514396
ALS514327
AL701395
AL514385
AL302231
ALS514410
AL700276
ALS514157
AL700121
AL514239
AL514768
AL701006
AL51418130
AL700246
AL700108
AL51424130
AL703892
AL701765
AL51413130
ALS514446
ALS514240
AL51475730
ALS514174
AL51482230
AL51477430
AL704270
AL700656
AL51423730
AL702724
AL700719
AL704263
AL51401540
AL546222
AL51476730
ALS514313
AL701612
AL700200
AL514605
AL700303
ALS514728
AL51444830
AL700148
ALS511461

QTY.

Not Shown
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[ 1.16 REAR AXLE AND CONTROL PEDALS 1.16 ]
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1.17

REAR AXLE AND CONTROL PEDALS

1.17

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION.

PART NO.

QTY.

ITEM NOTE.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Washer

Spacer

Bolt

Bolt

Washer
Bearing Assembly
Pulley

Spring LH
Pedal Arm Left
Pedal Left
Pedal Stop
Screw

Lock Fix

Lock Pivot
Clutch Cable

AL700138
AL51866030
AL701704
AL701006
AL704272
AL514081
AL514075
AL514295
AL52118530
AL51416801
AL521168
AL5827377
ALS52118630
AL52118730
AL514070
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1.18 GRASSBAG MOUNTING 1.18 j
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1.19

1.19

ITEM NO.

QTY.

ITEM NOTE.

[c IR e NV I O
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GRASSBAG MOUNTING
DESCRIPTION. PART NO.
Nut - Lock AL700121
AL514689
Bolt AL700967
Bolt AL701672
Bracket AL51475201
Screw AL701006
Screw AL701011
Back Plate AL51483801
Washer AL700147
Washer AL700150
Switch AL514329
Grip Fix AL526521
Audible Switch Assembly AL521339
Lever Plastic AL514682
Screw AL511693
Screw AL701375
Nut AL700276
Bolt AL703892
Bracket - RH AL51418501
Bracket - LH AL54118601
Roll Pin AL700661
Rivet AL358710

N —m —m —m ANWON— — N~ JMN— — We— — N — —

w

Includes item 11,12,14
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1.20 ENGINE, BATTERY & DRIVE 1.20 ]
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1.21

ENGINE BATTERY & DRIVE

1.21

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION.

PART NO.

QTY.

ITEM NOTE.
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Strip - Rubber
Battery

Screw 5 x 16
Washer

Nut

Clip

Clip

Tray

Fuel Cap

Fuel Tank
Fuel Pipe

Nut

Washer

Belt Guide
Bolt

Belt Guide
Belt Guide
Nut

Belt Guide
Spring

Belt

Pulley
Washer

Bolts

Spacer
Washer

Bolt

Pulley
Washer
Tensioning Roll
Screw

Pulley

Clutch Cable
Washer

Bolt

Belt Guide Starter
Screw
Washer

Clip

Briggs & Stratton
Battery Charger
Nut - Lock
Key

Screw
Washer
Deflector
Exahaust Box

AL514818
AL512073
AL700974
AL701650
AL701366
AL512101
AL512100
AL514670
AL544600
AL514839
AL51437910
AL348988
AL701765
AL514398
AL700573
AL514347
AL514399
AL700276
AL514620
AL522087
AL514882
AL514717
AL700148
AL523134
AL51480430
AL700656
AL701171
AL514716
AL70108310
AL52109630
AL700551
AL514322
AL514070
AL704266
AL522515
AL51438830
AL701006
AL700150
AL544515

AL117354
AL700121
AL514326
AL704537
AL700483
AL701138
AL700959
AL521733
AL521732
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Contact Dealer
Not Shown

148004PM040704



[ 1.22 ENGINE, BATTERY & DRIVE 1.22 ]
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1.23 ENGINE BATTERY & DRIVE 1.23

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION. PART NO. QTY. ITEM NOTE.
50 ALS521476 1
51 AL700798 2
52 AL700483 2
53 Nut AL321126 2
54 Screw AL700545 2
55 ALS521469 1
56 AL461120 1
57 Sealing Flange Exhaust ALS514987 |
58 AL461209 2
59 Washer AL702756 2
60 AL704533 2
61 AL500207 1
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[ 1.24 SEAT ASSEMBLY 1.24 j
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1.25 SEAT ASSEMBLY 1.25

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION. PART NO. QTY. ITEM NOTE.

1 Seat AL514167 1
2 Seat Plate ALS514611 1
3 Screw AL700051 6
4 Washer AL701765 8
5 Bolt AL518560 1
6 Star Washer AL510566 2
7 Articulated Rod AL51414130 1
8 Base - Seat AL521395 1
9 Cap Cover AL514346 2
10 Screw AL701006 2
11 Seat Switch AL514327 1
12 Washer AL700150 4
13 Spring AL514307 2
14 Cable AL514157 1
15 Gear Segment AL625877 1
16 Lever ALS514224 1
17 Washer AL700151 1
18 Bolt AL704264 1
19 Washer - Star AL504729 1
20 Spring AL2045480006 1
21 Button AL2042850001 1
22 Grip Handle AL375725 1
23 Nut AL700121 4
24 Bolt AL700545 4
25 Heat - Deflector AL521475 1
26 Plug AL504516 2
27 Bar - Front ALS52184401 1
28 Rocker Stop AL514299 2
29 Screw AL701011 2
30 Bolt AL701070 1
31 Nut AL700122 1
32 ALS521727 2
33 ALS521480 2
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ELECTRICS 1.26

1.26
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1.27

ELECTRICS

1.27

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION.

PART NO.

QTY.

ITEM NOTE.

[cBEN I e NV O I

Key - ignition
Washer - Locking

Spacer

Switch - Ignition

Light Switch
Cap

Seat - Switch
Cable Tie
Battery

Clip

Bulb

Holder
Relay
Terminal
Circlip
Loom

Lead - Neg
Lead - Pos
Fuse 5 Amp

ALS525316
ALS514335
ALS514336
ALS525315
AL514328
ALS514337
AL514327
3966
AL512073
ALS521606
ALS514251
AL514252
ALS521361
ALS514319
AL701296
ALS521364
AL514889
AL
ALS514473

e e T S T NS T NG T NS R

148004PM040704







<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


